
State, Federal and Local Officials Representing Douglas County February 2017

Georgia General Assembly Representatives and Senators Phone E-mail/Web Site
Representative Roger Bruce State House District 61 410 Stone Arbor Court Atlanta, GA  30331 rbruce5347@aol.com

512-A Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.7859 roger.bruce@house.ga.gov
Representative William Boddie State House District 62 404-C Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0109 william.boddie@house.ga.gov

P. O. Box 90787 East Point, GA  30364
Representative Sharon Beasley-Teague State House District 65 P. O. Box 488 Red Oak, GA  30272 sharon.beasley-teague@house.ga.gov

509-A Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0221
Representative Kimberly Alexander State House District 66 P. O. Box 393 Douglasville, GA  30134 kimberly.alexander@house.ga.gov

512-D Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.7859
Representative Micah Gravley State House District 67 94 Bridge Place Douglasville, GA  30134 micah.gravley@house.ga.gov

401-C Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0152
Representative J. Collins State House District 68 115 Village Lane Villa Rica, GA  30180

404-E Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0109 j.collins@house.ga.gov
Senator Mike Dugan State Senate District 30 121-J State Capitol Atlanta, GA  30334 404.463.2478 mike.dugan@senate.ga.gov

106 Champion Drive Carrollton, GA  30116
Senator Donzella James State Senate District 35 121-D State Capitol Atlanta, GA  30334 404.463.1379 donzella.james@senate.ga.gov

P. O. Box 311225 Atlanta, GA  30331 404.625.8855

U. S. Congressional Representatives for Douglas County www.davidscott.house.gov
Congressman David Scott 13th Congressional District 225 Cannon House Office Bldg. Washington, DC  20515 202.225.2939

173 North Main Street Jonesboro, GA  30236 770.210.5073
888 Concord Road, Suite 100 Smyrna, GA  30080 770.432.5405

U. S. Senate Representatives for Douglas County
Senator Johnny Isakson 131 Russell Senate Office Bldg. Washington, DC  20510 202.224.3643 www.isakson.senate.gov

1 Overton Park, 3625 Cumberland Blvd., Suite 9 Atlanta, GA  30339 770.661.0999
Senator David Perdue 383 Russell Office Bldg. Washington, DC  20510 202.224.3521 www.perdue.senate.gov

191 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3250 Atlanta, GA  30303 404.865.0087

Douglas County Government Elected Officials www.celebratedouglascounty.com
Chairman Dr. Romona Jackson Jones Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7269 rjacksonjones@co.douglas.ga.us
District I Commissioner Henry Mitchell, III Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7266 hmitchell@co.douglas.ga.us
District II Commissioner, Vice Chairman Kelly Robinson Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7266 kgrobinson@co.douglas.ga.us
District III Commissioner Mike Mulcare Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7266 mmulcare@co.douglas.ga.us
District IV Commissioner Ann Jones Guider Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7266 aguider@co.douglas.ga.us
Sheriff Tim Pounds Sheriff's Office 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, GA  30134 770.942.2121 tpounds@sheriff.douglas.ga.us
Superior Court Judge Cynthia Adams Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7265
Chief Judge of the Superior Court David T. Emerson Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7227
Superior Court Judge Beau McClain Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7417
State Court Judge Eddie Barker State Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770/920.7413
State Court Judge Neal Dettmering State Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.489.5235
Solicitor General Matthew Krull State Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.498.5238 mkrull@co.douglas.ga.us
District Attorney Brian Fortner Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7292 bfortner@co.douglas.ga.us
Clerk of Superior and State Court Tammy Howard Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7252 thoward@co.douglas.ga.us
Chief Magistrate Susan Camp Magistrate Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7405 scamp@co.douglas.ga.us
Judge Hal Hamrick Probate Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7249 hhamrick@co.douglas.ga.us
Tax Commissioner Gregory Baker Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7274 gbaker@co.douglas.ga.us
Coroner Renee Godwin Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7452 rgodwin@co.douglas.ga.us

Douglas County Government Appointed Officials
County Administrator Mark Teal 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7209 mteal@co.douglas.ga.us
Magistrate Judge Barbara H. Caldwell Magistrate Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7259
Juvenile Court Judge Peggy Walker Juvenile Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7245
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Douglas County Planning and Zoning Board (Appointed)
Chairman Larry Lewallen 425 Liberty Road Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.480.7413
Vice-Chairman Ricky Roland 7510 Biltmore Lane Douglasville, GA  30135 770.942.8466
At-large Member Brandon Pennamon
At-large Member Brig Simmons P. O. Box 5645 Douglasville, GA  30154 770.949.3395
At-large Member Wendy Mitchell 3950 Arlis Lane Douglasville, GA  30135 770.949.2862

Douglas County Board of Education Elected Officials (not a part of the Douglas County Government) www.douglas.k12.ga.us
Chairman, District III Board Member Tracy Rookard Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2030 tracy.rookard@douglas.k12.ga.us
District I Board Member Devetrion Caldwell Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2030 devetrion.caldwell@douglas.k12.ga.us
District II Board Member D. T. Jackson, Sr. Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2030 dt.jackson@douglas.k12.ga.us
Vice Chairman, District IV Board Member Michelle Simmons Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2030 michelle.simmons@douglas.k12.ga.us
District V Board Member Jeff Morris Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2030 jeff.morris@douglas.k12.ga.us

Douglas County Board of Education Appointed Officials
Superintendent Dr. Gordon Pritz Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2000 gordon.pritz@douglas.k12.ga.us

City of Douglasville Elected Officials www.douglasvillega.gov
Mayor Rochelle Robinson City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3000 robinsonr@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 1, Mayor Pro Tem Larry Yockey City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3002 yockeyl@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 2, Post 1 Mike Miller City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3012 millerm@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 2, Post 2 Mark Adams City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3004 adamsm@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 3, Post 1 LaShun Burr Danley City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3006 burrl@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 3, Post 2 Sam Davis City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3008 daviss@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmenber, Ward 4 Chris Watts City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3014 wattsc@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 5 Richard Segal City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3010 segalr@douglasvillega.gov

City of Douglasville Appointed Officials
City Manager Marcia Hampton City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3022 hamptonm@douglasvillega.gov
Police Chief Gary Sparks City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.293.1785 sparksg@douglasvillega.gov

City of Villa Rica Elected Officials www.villarrica.org
Mayor Jeff Reese City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 678.634.8390 jreese@villrica.org
Councilmember, Ward 1 Shirley Marchman City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.546.1971 smarchman@villarica.org
Councilmember, Ward 2 Verland Best City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.328.1410 vbest@villarica.org
Councilmember, Ward 3, Mayor Pro Tem Leslie McPherson City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.668.4942 lmcpherson@villarica.org
Councilmember, Ward 4 Gil McDougal City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 404.295.9151 gmcdougal@villarica.org
Councilmember, Ward 5 Danny Carter City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.459.8852 dcarter@villarica.org

City of Villa Rica Appointed Officials
City Manager 678.840.1211
City Clerk Alisa Doyal City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 678.840.1212 adoyal@villarica.org
Court Clerk Amanda Honea City of Villa Rica 101 Main Street Villa Rica, GA  30180 678.840.1318 ahonea@villarica.org


